HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 Phone: 828-697-4808 ● Fax: 828-692-9855 www.hendersoncountync.gov

WILLIAM G. LAPSLEY Chairman REBECCA K. MCCALL Vice-Chairman J. MICHAEL EDNEY DANIEL J. ANDREOTTA DAVID H. HILL



The Board of Commissioners will hold a Special Called Meeting on Monday, December14, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. in the Historic Courthouse on Main Street, Hendersonville, NC

In keeping with requirements for 6-foot social distancing, the capacities of the Board's meeting room and other public spaces in the Historic Courthouse are limited.

The meeting may also be viewed by video stream live at http://www.hendersoncountync.gov

FOUNDE

- 1) The physical meeting of the Board of Commissioners will take place in the Board's normal meeting room in the Historic Courthouse in Hendersonville.
- 2) There will be limited press and public space in the Boardroom (22 seats) and Community Room (24 seats) of the Historic Courthouse.